

STAFF REPORT

City of Dripping Springs

PO Box 384

511 Mercer Street

Dripping Springs, TX 78620

Submitted By: Laura Mueller, City Attorney

Council Meeting Date: January 7, 2025

Agenda Item Wording: Approval of an easement for the Dripping Springs Independent School

District related to the installation of fiber line in the City's right of

way. Applicant: Dripping Springs Independent School District

Agenda Item Requestor: Dripping Springs ISD

Summary/Background: This easement is on right-of-way/property owned by the City adjacent to the

Headwaters Development. It is for fiber for the Dripping Springs School

District. The Easement language is standard and non-exclusive.



Commission N/A

Recommendations:

Recommended Approval **Council Actions:**

Attachments: Easement, Survey, Staff Report

Next Steps/Schedule: